_CAP I

Child Advocacy and Play Therapy Institute

Child Advocacy and
Play Therapy Institute

A Nonprofit Organization

SLIDING SCALE FOR CAPTI

Gross Annual Family Income

____More than $65,000 100%

___ Less than $60,000 90%
___Less than $55,000 80%
___Less than $50,000 70%
___ Less than $45,000 60%
___ Less than $40,000 50%

___ Less than $35,000
___ Less than $30,000
____ Less than $25,000
____ Less than $20,000

___ Less than $15,000

Each dependent decreases annual income by $5,000.

40%
30%
20%
10%

$10.00

If you cannot afford to pay for services, your child will be assigned to a Graduate Level
Intern at no charge. Graduate Level Interns are available to provide services between 9:00
a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Work and school excuses are available if needed.

Graduate Level Internships begin in July and are completed the following July. At that
time, children seeing Graduate Level Interns may or may not be re-assigned for counseling

services.



Procedure Charge Insurance Amount/Other Patient Amount
Initial Intake $180.00

Play Therapy $150.00



