

## Child Advocacy and Play Therapy Institute *A Nonprofit Organization*

## SLIDING SCALE FOR CAPTI

## **Gross Annual Family Income**

More than \$65,000	100%	Less than \$35,000	40%
Less than \$60,000	90%	Less than \$30,000	30%
Less than \$55,000	80%	Less than \$25,000	20%
Less than \$50,000	70%	Less than \$20,000	10%
Less than \$45,000	60%	Less than \$15,000	\$10.00
Less than \$40,000	50%		

Each dependent decreases annual income by \$5,000.

If you cannot afford to pay for services, your child will be assigned to a Graduate Level Intern at no charge. Graduate Level Interns are available to provide services between 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Work and school excuses are available if needed.

Graduate Level Internships begin in July and are completed the following July. At that time, children seeing Graduate Level Interns may or may not be re-assigned for counseling services.

Procedure	Charge	<b>Insurance Amount/Other</b>	<b>Patient Amount</b>
Initial Intake	\$180.00		
Play Therapy	\$150.00		